3D data users non familiar with GIPSY

Results

No of records: 61

Research Area

Answer Count Percentage
Solar (solar) 3 4.92%
Planetary systems (plane) 1 1.64%
Stars (stars) 4 6.56%
Milky Way (milky) 11 18.03%
Galaxies (galax) 44 72.13%
Cosmology (cosmo) 9 14.75%
High-energy astrophysics (highe) 0.00%
Other 4 6.56%
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Origin of your 3D data

Answer Count Percentage
Interferometry (inter) 19 31.15%
IFU (ifu) 36 59.02%
OTF (otf) 4 6.56%
Fabry-Perot (fabry) 11 18.03%
Other 9 14.75%
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Wavelength
Answer Count Percentage
cm (cm) 17 27.87%
mm (mm) 15 24.59%
Submm (submm) 6 9.84%
Infrared (infra) 22 36.07%




Optical (opt)
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Which of the following WCS (World Coordinate System) do you use in your data?
Answer Count Percentage
ICRS (icrs) 9 14.75%
FK5 / J2000 (fk5) 45 73.77%
FK4 / B1950 (fk4) 8 13.11%
Galactic (galac) 7 11.48%
Supergalactic (supga) ] 0.00%
Ecliptic (eclip) 2 3.28%
Other 1 1.64%
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Did you hear about GIPSY before starting to fill up this survey ?
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (Y) 38 62.30%
No (N) 12 19.67%
No answer [¢] 0.00%




= Yes (38)
= No (12)

Do you plan to try GIPSY for 3D data analysis ?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (yes) 12 19.67%
No (no) 9 14.75%
I don't know (unknw) 29 47.54%
No answer (0] 0.00%
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= No (9)
» I don’ tknow (29)
Years of experience in 3D data analysis work
Answer Count Percentage
0 (none) 1 1.64%
1-5(5) 26 42.62%
5-10 (10) 13 21.31%
> 10 (more) 10 16.39%
No answer (0] 0.00%
= 0(1)
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= 5-10 (13)
« » 10 (10)
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Are you an active user of the VO ?
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (yes) 13 21.31%
No (no) 28 45.90%
I don't know (unknw) 1 1.64%
No answer 0.00%
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Do you plan to be a VO user during the next 5 years ?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (yes) 9 14.75%
No (no) 4 6.56%
I don't know (unknw) 16 26.23%
No answer 13 21.31%
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VO-Tools that you use
Answer Count Percentage
Aladin (CDS) (aladi) 27 44.26%
TOPCAT (Starlink / AstroGrid) (topca) 10 16.39%
VO Desktop (AstroGrid) (vodes) 1 1.64%
VOSpec (ESA) (vospe) 2 3.28%
SPLAT (Starlink / AstroGrid) (splat) 1 1.64%
SpecView (STSci) (specv) 4 6.56%
STIL / STILTS (Starlink / AstroGrid) (stil) 1 1.64%
NVO Datascope (NVO) (nvo) 1 1.64%
SED Builder (SVO) (sed) 1 1.64%
Other 3 4.92%
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How do you access the VO Archives ?

Answer Count Percentage
Through VO tools (votoo) 12 19.67%
Using a web service (websv) 11 18.03%
I use online archives (SDSS, FIRST, 2MASS...) without using the VO 26 42.62%
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VO Data Products / Services that you use

Answer Count Percentage
Catalogues (catal) 20 32.79%
Images (imgs) 25 40.98%
Spectra (spec) 13 21.31%
Other 1 1.64%
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